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L.D. 141 

(Filing No. H-52 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "n" to H.P. 104, L.D. 141, Bill, "An Act to 
Provide Credit for Braille Courses" 

Amend the bill by inserting after the enacting clause the 
17 following: 

19 'Sec. 1. 20·A MRSA §4726, sub·§§2 and 3, as enacted by PL 1985, 

21 

23 

25 

27 

29 

c. 178, are amended to read: 

2. Encouraged to offer. 
additional foreign languages 
program; aBe. 

Is encouraged to offer one or more 
as part of its secondary school 

3. American sign language. 
language to fulfill the foreign 
subsection 2~L-And' 

May offer American 
language requirement 

sign 
under 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of the 
31 amending clause (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) the following: 'Sec. 2.' 

33 

35 STATEMENT OF FACT 

37 This amendment is.being presented on behalf of the Committee 
on Bills in Second Reading to correct technical errors in the 

39 bill. 
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